1
FEATURES
•	Slim-profile extruded aluminum housing
•	Housing available in textured aluminum, white or black
•	Low-profile, die-cast aluminum canopy
•	Universal surface mounting – wall or ceiling
•	Pendant mount compatible (pendant kit sold separately)
•	Designed for spaces with high ceilings

The pictogram edge-lit exit sign shall be CSA 22.2 No. 141 listed.
The equipment shall be Lumacell® model: .
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES FACES/ARROW COLOUR OPTIONS/VOLTAGE
LHV= �aluminum high-visibility edge-lit
pictogram sign
1= single face, no arrow
A= double face, arrow
L= single face, left arrow
R= single face, right arrow
_U9= arrow up¹
_D9= arrow down¹
_U4= arrow up 45°¹
_D4= arrow down 45°¹
SW= special wording2
1Indicate 1 or 2 faces
2Panel shipped separately
BK= black
OW= off-white
TA= textured aluminum
ACD= 120 to 347VAC; 6 to 24VDC
SD= �120 to 347VAC; self-powered with
auto-test (non-audible) (2 hours)
SP= 120 to 347VAC; self-powered (2 hours)
NOTE: �Pendant mount compatible;
pendant kit sold separately
EXAMPLE: LHVLOWSD 	  Unlike EXIT signs, the pictogram sign is not available in double arrow configurations.
LHV Series
Aluminum high-visibility
edge-lit pictogram sign
POWER CONSUMPTION
MODEL AC SPECS DC SPECS
AC/DC 120/347VAC < 3W 6 - 24VDC < 2.5W
Self-powered 120 to 347VAC < 4W 3.2V LiFePO4 battery Min. 2 hrs.
©2025 ABB. All rights reserved. Rev: 02/2025
DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
Pictogram >
RIGHT from here
< Pictogram
LEFT from here
17-13/16" [45.3cm]
13-19/32"